
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0303

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/27/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2023 2/14/2023

Title: Sheriff’s Office recommending that the Board approve and authorize:
1) The Purchasing Agent to process a Change Order to Purchase Order 21001194 to Trivan Truck
Body LLC to increase the total amount to approximately $194,000 for the purchase of a new truck van
body for a Crime Scene Investigation (CSI) vehicle; and
2) An increase to the CSI Van item on the Sheriff’s Office FY 2022-23 Fixed Asset List from $250,000
to $285,000 to account for cost increases to the vehicle body and the chassis.

FUNDING:  General Fund savings from other Fixed Asset purchases.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Sheriff Trivan CSI Vehicle Revised Quote.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/14/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

